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Leger

A web-based survey was conducted with a representative sample of 1,527 Canadians and 1,006
Americans. Respondents had to be able to speak either English or French and were randomly
recruited using LEQ's online panel.

Data was collected from 17 to 19 March 2023.

Typically, a margin of error on a non-probability sample drawn from a panel is not provided, but
for comparison, the margin of error for a sample of 1,527 respondents is + 2.5%, 19 times out of
20 and a sample of 1,006 respondents is + 3.1%, 19 times out of 20.

Results were weighted by gender, age, mother tongue, region, education and presence of
children in the household to ensure a representative sample of the Canadian and U.S.
population.

Numbers in green and red in the sub-group tables indicate greater significant difference from
the overall.

Note that numbers have been rounded. However, numbers before rounding are used to
calculate the amounts presented. Thus, the sums may not correspond to the manual addition of
the numbers presented.

If you have any questions regarding the data presented in this report, please contact Andrew
Enns, Executive Vice-President, Central Canada at the following email address:
aenns@leger360.com

A more detailed methodology is presented in the Appendix.
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Leger
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CANADA AND THE U.S.

Q1. In general, how would you describe the relationship between the United States and Canada?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I * I Canada

United States

Very good 9%
Total
Total — Good:
| Good: 90%
78%
Total Total
= Poor: | Poor:
22% 10%
Very poor | 2% | 2%
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RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CANADA AND THE U.S. eser

— DETAILED RESULTS

Q1. In general, how would you describe the relationship between the United States and Canada?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested
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Total Good VAV 85% 83% 78% 68% 67% 79% 80% 77% 78% 91% 68% 84% 85%
Total Poor 15% 17% 22% 32% 33% 21%  20% 23% 22% | 9% 32% 16% 15%
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Total Good 91% 89% 86% 95% 99% 85% 91% 85% 97% 99%
Total Poor 9% 11% 14% 5% | 1% 15% 9% 15% 3% 1%




EVOLUTION OF THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN LeSer

THE TWO COUNTRIES

Q2. Would you say that the relationship between the United States and Canada has improved, stayed the same or worsened over the past 10

years?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I*I Canada
Improved . 11% 19%

Stayed the same 46%

I don't know . 7%

United States

48%

14%

20%



EVOLUTION OF THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE LeSer

TWO COUNTRIES - DETAILED RESULTS

Q2. Would you say that the relationship between the United States and Canada has improved, stayed the same or worsened over the past 10
years? Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

I_‘* @ *NDP Qﬁ‘
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Improved 14% 11% 11% 10% 5% 12% | 12% 10% 11% 20% 6% 10% 13%
Stayed the same 50% 49% 47% 47% 36% 45% | 51% 48% 42%  48% 42% 51% 45%
Worsened E T 30% 32% 35% 38% 48% 40% | 28% 34% 43% | 29% 47% 32% 36%
| don't know 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% | 9% 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6%

TOTAL | North- q
el I I I ) I I I [

WNWEEIEREY 1006 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 | 174 | 373 | 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
WNUVERGSel 1006 | 216 | 239 | 307 | 244 | 51 | 243 | 712 | 392 | 446 [ 26" |

Improved 29% 8% 19% 20% | 22% 24% 13% | 16% 23% 2%
Stayed the same 53% 51% 43% 51% | 49% 43% 52% | 46% 54% 60%
Worsened 8% 15% 18% 10% | 2% 13% 18% 24% 6% 5%

I don't know 10% 26% 21% 19% | 27% 19% 17% @ 15% 17% 33%



Leger
ONE’S CLOSEST ALLY...

Q3. Who do you feel is the closest ally of Canada between the United States, the United Kingdom, France, Germany or Mexico?/Who do you feel is
the closest ally of the United States between Canada, the United Kingdom, France, Germany or Mexico?

Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I*I Canada
United States Canada
United Kingdom - 26% United Kingdom _ 36%
France I 6% Mexico . 7%
Mexico I 5% Germany l 6%

Germany I 2% France I 4%

United States




THE CLOSEST ALLY...— DETAILED RESULTS Leger

Q3. Who do you feel is the closest ally of Canada between the United States, the United Kingdom, France, Germany or Mexico?/Who do you feel is

the closest ally of the United States between Canada, the United Kingdom, France, Germany or Mexico?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

H @ *NDP Qﬁ'
o] | o v o | oLl o | un [ o 0

Al

I*I ARSI 1527 | 103 | 352 | so1 | o8 | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |
! n unweighted = m
65% 66% 59% 59% 61% 58%  58% 60% 63% 65% 64% 55% 71%
20% 13% 32% 25% 29% 32% | 26% 27% 26% | 25% 26% 35% 7%
France 7% 16% 3% 2% 3% 4% | 9% 6% 5% | 4% 4% 5% 14%
Mexico 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% | 5% 5% 5% | 4% 4% 4% 5%
3% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 2%

2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% | 3%

TOTAL . Independen
B I ] ) ) I I
8*

WNWEEISRE] 1005 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 | 174 | 373 | 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
WNUVELLE 1006 [ 216 { 239 { 307 | 244 | 51 f 243 722 | 392 | 446 | 26* |
32%

United States
United Kingdom

Germany

Canada 54% 45% 42% 50% | 52% 46% 45% @ 41% 53%
United Kingdom 37% 37% 32% 41% | 36% 32% 40% | 43% 33% 11%
Mexico 7 1% 7% 13% 1% | 7% 9% 6% 9% 3% 27%
Germany 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 19%

2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 11%

France



Leger
OPINION OF CAN-US-MEX TRADE AGREEMENT

Q4. [CANADA] Overall, would you say the latest Canada-USA-Mexico (CUSMA) trade agreement is mostly favorable, neutral, or unfavorable to
Canada?

Q4. [US] Overall, would you say the latest Canada-USA-Mexico (CUSMA) trade agreement is mostly favorable, neutral, or unfavorable to the
United States? Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I * I Canada

Favourable - 16% -

Neutral 39% 29%

Unfavourable I 7%
Idonlt know - 31% - 39%

United States



Leger
OPINION OF CUSMA - DETAILED RESULTS

Q4. Overall, would you say the latest Canada-USA-Mexico (CUSMA) trade agreement is mostly favorable, neutral, or unfavorable to Canada/to
the United States?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

).
I" ‘!! +NDP \1
TOTAL
oo AT | ac | on [we/sk| s | ac (1838 |355a| sse | ue | cec | wep | Ba

I ¥ I WCENECR] 1527 | 103 | 352 | so1 | o8 | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |
! WUEEGEER] 1527 | 102 f 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 | 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 | 213 | 106 |

Favourable 13% 16% 14% 12% 24% 18%  17% 15% 16% | 26% 12% 16% 17%
Neutral 41% 42% 41% 35% 29% 37% | 40% 36% 40%  46% 35% 38% 41%
Unfavourable 11% 12% 14% 13% 20% 17%  11% 13% 17% | 8% 26% 9% 16%
I don't know 35% 30% 31% 39% 27% 28% | 31% 36% 27%  20% 27% 36% 26%

e e e ot e | e [P | P | neesnn

WNWEEIERR] 1006 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 [ 174 [ 373 | 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
ORGSR 1006 | 216 | 239 | 307 | 244 | 51| 243 | 712 ] 392 | 446 | 26" |

Favourable 31% 19% 26% 26%  27% 30% 21% @ 28% 27% 13%
Neutral 26% 33% 29% 27%  33% 31% 25%  27% 29% 42%
Unfavourable 7% 5% 5% 9% 7% | 3% 6% 10% 11% 3% 20%

I don't know BEV 38% 44% 36% 41% | 38% 33% 45% 33% 41% 25%



LeSer
IMPRESSIONS OF THE BORDER SITUATION

Q5. Do you want the borders between the United States and Canada to be more open, kept the same or more closed than what is currently the
case between the two countries?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I * I Canada === United States

vore o - 25% - 26%

51% 48%

Keep the same as is currently

More closed - 15% . 11%
| don't know . 8% - 15%



BORDER BETWEEN THE TWO COUNTRIES

— DETAILED RESULTS

Leger

Q5. Do you want the borders between the United States and Canada to be more open, kept the same or more closed than what is currently the

case between the two countries?

Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

I" @ +NDP Qj'

o o | n ] o | ¢ [ ot 5 o | ce | wo)

| 103 | 352 | so1 | o8 | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |

n weighted =

I * I WEEIERR 7527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 | 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 [ 213 | 106 |
26% 27% 24%  22% 34% 23% 21%
54% 53% 49%  64% 43% 58% 36%

More open 19% 22%

26%

Keep the same as is currently 60% 43% 54%

More closed

EA 7 8%

| don't know

13% 27% 12%

8%

26%
44%
19%
11%

33%

47%
12%
8%

26%
60%
8%
7%

8% 11% 24% | 12% 17% 10% 38%

12%

% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5%

an e

i | e [ | s P [ e[ Pt reeoent

More open 31% 23%
Keep the same as is currently 46% 47%
More closed NP7 9% 10%

| don't know ISV 14% 20%

24%
48%
11%
17%

28%
51%
11%
11%

29%
46%
6%
20%

34%
35%
12%
18%

18%
60%
11%
11%

WNWEEERR] 1006 | 163 | 203 [ 387 | 253 | 174 [ 373 [ 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
WWUWERGSeR] 1006 | 216 | 239 | 307 | 244 | 51| 243 | 712 | 392 | 446 | 26"

22% 30% 60%

48% 52% 23%

21% 4% 2%
9% 14% 16%



SHOULD YOUR COUNTRY ACCEPT MORE OR __ L€Qer

FEWER IMMIGRANTS

Q6. Would you like Canada/the United States to accept more, the same amount or fewer immigrants than in the past?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I * I Canada

More - 17% - 23%

The same amount 45% 40%

United States




ACCEPTING IMMIGRANTS COMPARED TO PAST Leser

— DETAILED RESULTS

Q6. Would you like Canada/the United States to accept more, the same amount or fewer immigrants than in the past?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

)~
I_‘* ‘!t +NDP \1
TOTAL
oga| AT | ac | on Jussse| as | oc |1s3a|sssa] sse | us | coc | o | s |

I*I WCEQERR] 1527 | 103 | 352 | so1 | o8 | 170 | 213 [ 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |
! WEEIERE 1527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 | 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 [ 213 | 106 |
18% 16% 15% 15% 20% 21% | 22% 14% 15%  26% 10% 23% 10%
53% 44% 44% 41% 42% 46%  54% 43% 39% | 56% 34% 52% 38%
29% 40% 42% 44% 38% 33% | 23% 43% 46% | 18% 56% 25% 52%

TOTAL | North- .
el ] I ) I (R

n weighted = [IETZ2a
n unweighted = IETZN IS

More
The same amount

Fewer

More PRV 13% 26% 26% 21%  30% 31% 13% 13% 31% 50%
The same amount N7 51% 41% 33% 43%  50% 44% 33% 26% 46% 27%

Fewer 36% 32% 42% 36% | 20% 25% 54% | 61% 23% 23%



Leger
CANADA & HUMANITARIAN MISSION TO HAITI

Q7. Do you think it is a good or bad idea that Canada leads a mission to address the humanitarian and security crisis in Haiti?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I * I Canada

United States __

Very good idea . 10% Total - 20% ;I';otal
Good ood

Idea: | Idea:

50% 35%

Bad idea - 15% Total . 5%
Total

Bad Idea:
Bad Idea:
Very bad idea . 9%

24%
8%
I don't know 26%
38%



HUMANITARIAN MISSION TO HAITI Leser
— DETAILED RESULTS

Q7. Do you think it is a good or bad idea that Canada leads a mission to address the humanitarian and security crisis in Haiti?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

I_‘* @ +NDP Qﬁ'

TOTAL
lﬂﬂlﬁﬁlﬂﬂ
o~ I N P 2 N R e I

L4 - 2 1 2 2 5 3 R T

Total Good Idea 56% 49% 53% 44% 41% 49% 58% 50% 44% 64% 38% 61% 55%
Total Bad Idea 19% 27% 22% 28% 30% 22% 16% 23% 31% 18% 38% 11% 29%

@hm

TOTAL

Total Good Idea SVl 67% 52% 56% 47% | 51% 62% 50% 43% 73% 69%

Total Bad Idea 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 4% 11% 13% 4% 4%



COLLABORATION IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS

Leger

Q8. Do you want Canada and the United States to strengthen their relationship in the following areas?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

Economic trade

Addressing the opioid drug crisis

The fight against climate change

Defense Cooperation (NORAD)

Development of energy and oil
resources of both countries

I * I Canada
% Yes

United States
% Yes

73%

69%

69%




COLLABORATION IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS

— DETAILED RESULTS

Q8. Do you want Canada and the United States to strengthen their relationship in the following areas?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

Y
I* (at *NDP \3
TOTAL
canoa| A [ ac [ ow [wesse| ms | sc |1e34|assa| sse | ue | cec | neo | Ba |

i+l

Economic trade 84%
Addressing the opioid drug crisis 82%
The fight against climate change 73%

Defense Cooperation (NORAD) 72%

Development of energy a?nd oil 82%
resources of both countries

85%
73%
83%
68%

61%

84%
74%
73%
70%

72%

81%
78%
58%
62%

69%

84%
74%
62%
70%

77%

83%
78%
72%
72%

61%

72%
68%
68%
52%

62%

84%
72%
71%
67%

68%

an e
M m

92%
82%
76%
82%

75%

88%
78%
87%
79%

69%

91%
75%
51%
76%

82%

80%
83%
87%
69%

60%

Leger

WWWEENERR 1527 | 103 | 352 | so1 | os | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 424 | 227 | 95 |
WERIEER] 1527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 | 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 | 213 | 106

89%
75%
91%
69%

62%

"Uin-|"cu | e | somn [ wem J1na fassa ] 5o | trump | oden | mcepencent

WEENECR] 1006 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 | 174 | 373 | 459 | 385 | 405 |  18* |
WUWEEGIERR 1006 | 216 | 239 | 307 | 244 | 51 | 243 | 712 | 392 | 446 |  26* |

Economic trade 81%
Addressing the opioid drug crisis 73%
The fight against climate change 61%
Defense Cooperation (NORAD) 72%
6

Development of energy and oil 83%

resources of both countries

76%
69%
63%
66%

72%

74%
68%
58%
64%

75%

84%
79%
70%
68%

76%

67%
59%
68%
51%

67%

75%
69%
67%
65%

76%

84%
79%
57%
74%

80%

80%
75%
44%
68%

82%

77%
71%
79%
74%

76%

78%
74%
57%
56%

75%



LeSer
PRESIDENT BIDEN’S VISIT TO CANADA

Q9. Do you believe that the visit of the President of the United States to Canada is useful, neutral or useless when it comes to improving the
relationship between our two countries?

Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I * I Canada

Neutral, doesn’t help-doesn’t hurt

United States

41%

45% 33%

Useless

15%

13%

Don’t know

7%

12%



IMPRESSION OF PRESIDENT BIDEN’S VISIT LeSer

— DETAILED RESULTS

Q9. Do you believe that the visit of the President of the United States to Canada is useful, neutral or useless when it comes to improving the
relationship between our two countries?
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

H (x +NDP Qj'
TOTAL
aaoa| A | ac [ on Jwerse] as | sc [1834] 3554 ] s5v | us | coc | weo | ea |

I ¥ I WEEEER] 1527 | 103 | 352 | son | o8 | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |
! AWEENIERE 7527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 [ 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 | 213 | 106
Useful 30% 36% 33% 29% 30% 33% | 25% 34% 37% | 49% 28% 31% 41%
Ne”"a"d°e5”the'p'd°e5”t 52% 48% 43% 39% 40% 50% 53% 41% 43% 40% 44% 57% 50%

hurt
Useless 12% 9% 17% 21% 24% 14% | 10% 18% 17% | 7% 26% 9% 5%

Don’t know 5% 7% 7% 11% 7% 4% | 12% 7% 4% | 3% 2% 4% 4%

] ) I I I R

WNWEEERR] 1006 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 | 174 [ 373 [ 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
WUVEEGSel] 1005 [ 216 ] 239 | 307 ] 244 | 51 | 243 1 712 302 | 446 | 26% |

Useful 51% 30% 44% 39% | 32% 47% 40% |  30% 59% 16%
gj::;?t"hdu"rfs”the'p' 31% 38% 31% 32%  44% 32% 30%  32% 30% 51%
Useless 10% 11% 15% 16% | 4% 9% 21% | 27% 3% 28%

Don’t know 8% 21% 10% 12% | 21% 12% 10% 12% 8% 5%



Leger
IMPRESSION OF POLITICAL FIGURES

Q10. Do you have a positive or negative impression of the following individuals? If you do not know enough about one of them to answer, please
indicate so.

Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

United States

I * I Canada

| don't know
B Very poor impression
Justin Trudeau gofPITZS 24% 8% 34% 16% 8% 14%
W Poor impression

B Good impression

Pierre Poilievre 29% 24% [ 17% 11% 74% 6% K59 m Very good impression

Donald Trump 59 66% 13%110176% 7% 45% 9% 20%



IMPRESSION OF POLITICAL FIGURES

Leger

Q10. Do you have a positive or negative impression of the following individuals? If you do not know enough about one of them to answer, please

indicate so.
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/ United States n=1,006)

I *I Canada

% Total Positive Impression

Joe Biden 51%

Justin Trudeau 42%

Pierre Poilievre 30% 29% Don’t Know

Donald Trump 16%

United States
% Total Positive Impression

42%

42%

16% 74% Don’t Know

39%




IMPRESSION OF POLITICAL FIGURES Leser

— DETAILED RESULTS

Q10. Do you have a positive or negative impression of the following individuals? If you do not know enough about one of them to answer, please
indicate so.
Base : Total respondents (Canada n=1,527/United States n=1,006) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

H @ +NDP Q{

% Total TOTAL

T e el

I*I WREE 1527 | 103 [ 350 [ so1 | o8 | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491
WVEEEEN 1527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 105 | 106 f 156 [ 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 | 213 | 106 |

Joe Biden 45% 63% 49% 41% 40% 49% | 37% 46% 63% | 74% 32% 59% 78%
Justin Trudeau 50% 47% 45% 31% 30% 37%  46% 40% 41%  90% 11% 48% 31%
Pierre Poilievre 34% 19% 31% 41% 42% 29% | 28% 31% 30% | 12% 79% 7% 17%
Donald Trump 14% 12% 15% 29% 22% 14% | 21% 19% 10% | 9% 31% 5% 9%

-hm

% Total TOTAL
postive Imeression E m M H E E. Independent

WG E 1006 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 | 174 | 373 [ 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
=S BRNWEERRE 1006 | 216 | 239 | 307 | 244 | 51 | 243 [ 712 | 302 | 446 [ 26* |
Joe Biden - 48% 40% 40% 41%  34% 42% 44% 6% 83% 41%
Justin Trudeau 48% 45% 39% 40%  35% 43% 44% | 31% 65% 37%
Pierre Poilievre 19% 18% 16% 12%  17% 27% 7% 15% 20% 31%

32% 39% 44% 35% | 35% 42% 37% 79% 9% 51%

Donald Trump



PREFERRED LEADER FOR THE NEIGHBOURING
COUNTRY

I * I Canada i United States

Leger

Q11. Would you prefer having Joe Biden or Donald Trump as Q11. Would you prefer having Pierre Poilievre or Justin Trudeau
President of the United States ? as Prime Minister of Canada? ?
Base : Total Canadian respondents (n=1,527) Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006)

Donald Trump . 19% Pierre Poilievre l 13%
I don’t know 12% | don’t know



PREFERRED LEADER FOR THE NEIGHBOURING Leser

COUNTRY — DETAILED RESULTS

Q11. Would you prefer having Joe Biden or Donald Trump as President of the United States?
Base : Total Canadian respondents (n=1,527) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

)~
I_‘* ‘!t +NDP \1

TOTAL
own| A7 | ac | on Jussse| as | sc |1s3a 3554 sse | us | coc | weo | sa

I * I WEENECR] 1527 | 103 | 352 | so1 | o8 | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |
WWEENIEER] 1527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 | 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 | 213 | 106 |

Joe Biden 70% 80% 64% 54% 58% 77% |55% 65% 80% | 84% 48% 89% 91%

Donald Trump 15% 12% 21% 28% 27% 17% | 26% 22% 12% | 9% 41% 5% 5%

I don’t know 15% 8% 15% 18% 14% 7% | 18% 13% 8% | 8% 11% 6% 4%
Q11. Would you prefer having Pierre Poilievre or Justin Trudeau as Prime Minister of Canada? @ h

Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006) m m
e e (= B e

WRCEURLE 1005 | 163 | 203 [ 387 | 253 | 474 [ 373 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
WAL 1006 | 216 | 239 { 307 f 244 | 51 | 243 | 72| 3020 | as6 [ 26" |

Justin Trudeau 31% 28% 33% 23%  28% 36% 24% 20% 45% 31%
Pierre Poilievre 16% 10% 15% 10% 5% 14% 14% 23% 8% 2%
| don’t know 53% 62% 53% 67%  68% 50% 62% 57% 48% 68%



Leger
CONSIDER LIVING IN THE OTHER COUNTRY

I * I Canada

Q12. Would you ever consider-living in the United States? Q12. Would you ever consider-living in Canada?
Base : Total Canadian respondents (n=1,527) Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006)

I don't know 8% 18%

United States

Yes

No




LIVING IN THE OTHER COUNTRY Leser

— DETAILED RESULTS

Base : Total Canadian respondents (n=1 527) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

Q12. Would you ever consider living in the United States? NV
W ‘% +NDP \1

Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006)

] o | o | on s o | c |55 5| o || 30

I*I ARSI 1527 | 103 | 352 | so1 | o8 | 170 | 213 | 407 | 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |
WWEENERE] 1527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 | 352 | 586 | 589 | 384 | 410 | 213 | 106 |

19% 16% 30% 29% 33% 32% |31% 29% 21% | 22% 41% 21% 14%
72% 77% 63% 61% 56% 57%  58% 61% 73%  70% 52% 73% 80%
9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 11%  11% 9% 6% | 8% 7% 6% 6%

No
| don’t know

Q12. Would you ever consider living in Canada? @ h

Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006)

WNCEARR] 1005 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 | 174 | 373 [ 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
WWUWERGSel] 1005 [ 216 | 239 | 307 ] 244 | 51 | 243 | 712 ] 302 | a6 | 26" ]

Yes 35% 37% 41% 43% | 43% 55% 27% | 33% 42% 60%
No 49% 38% 44% 36% | 34% 33% 52% | 52% 37% 34%

| don’t know 15% 25% 15% 21% | 23% 12% 22% | 15% 21% 5%
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VISITED THE OTHER COUNTRY

I * I Canada United States

Q13. Have you ever visited the United States? Q13. Have you ever visited Canada?
Base : Total Canadian respondents (n=1,527) Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006)

Yes 88% 55%

No 12% 45%




VISITED THE OTHER COUNTRY Leser

— DETAILED RESULTS

Base : Total Canadian respondents (n=1,527) *small base size (n=<30) results indicative only and not sig tested

Q13. Have you ever visited the United States?

).
Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006) H ‘* +NDP \’

B I e S T e e P A I
I*I AR 1527 | 103 | 352 | so1 | 98 | 170 | 213 | 407 [ 491 | 628 | 369 | 414 | 227 | 95 |
WUWELIRR 1527 | 102 | 412 | 606 | 125 | 126 | 156 [ 352 | 586 [ 589 | 384 | 410 | 213 [ 106 |

81% 86% 90% 87% 87% 91%  79% 86% 97% 90% 92% 90% 91%

No 19% 14% 10% 13% 13% 9% |21% 14% 3% | 10% 8% 10% 9%

Q13. Have you ever visited Canada? @ h

Base : Total American respondents (n=1,006)

TOTAL | North-
Il I I ) I ) R

NN 1006 | 163 | 203 | 387 | 253 | 174 | 373 | 459 | 385 | 405 | 18* |
ANWEER] 1006 | 216 | 239 [ 307 | 244 | 51 | 243 | 722 392 | 446 [ 26*
Yes 61% 64% 45% 59% | 33% 53% 64%  63% 56% 76%
No 39% 36% 55% 41% | 67% 47% 36% |  37% 44% 24%
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DETAILED METHODOLOGY
WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED SAMPLES

The table below shows the geographic distribution of Canadian respondents, before and after weighting.

Province Unweighted Weighted
British Columbia 157 215
Alberta 132 172
Manitoba/ Saskatchewan 126 99
Ontario 609 598
Quebec 420 356
Atlantic 100 104

The table below shows the geographic distribution of U.S. respondents, before and after weighting.

Region Unweighted Weighted
North-East 216 163
Mid-West 239 203
South 307 387
West 244 253




DETAILED METHODOLOGY

WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED SAMPLES FOR CANADA

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents by sex, age, language (mother tongue)

Leger

GENDER Unweighted Weighted
Male 826 745
Female 701 782
AGE Unweighted Weighted
Between 18 and 34 years 352 407
Between 35 and 55 years 586 491
55 years and older 589 628
LANGUAGE Unweighted Weighted
English 959 1038
French 373 301
Other 193 186




DETAILED METHODOLOGY
WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED SAMPLES FOR THE UNITED STATES

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents by sex and age for the United States.

Leger

GENDER Unweighted Weighted
Male 366 459
Female 640 547
AGE Unweighted Weighted
Between 18 and 34 years 51 174
Between 35 and 55 years 243 373
55 years and older 712 459
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- Leger
Marketing research and polling

» Leger MetriCX
Strategic and operational customer experience
consulting services

« Leger Analytics (LEA)
Data modelling and analysis

« Leger Opinion (LEO)
Panel management

» Leger Communities
Online community management

- Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

« International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)

Leger
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Leger

OUR CREDENTIALS
el o e Legerisa member of the Canadian Research Insights Council (CRIC), the
ETDINTELLIGENCE industry association for the market/survey/insights research industry.
RKETING CANADIEN

ORLD
how*‘ﬂ A % Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and Market
. ’ Research), the global association of opinion polls and marketing research
QSOMAR professionals. As such, Leger is committed to applying the international
ICC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research and Data
MewpeR Analytics.
[ | u
InSIghtS Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American

“MEMBER | Association of Marketing Research Analytics.


https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/
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https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/Leger360
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
https://leger360.com/
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